

VIP Fridays; Blitz Bash Hot Seats General Rules

- 1. Must be 18 years or older and a Valley Sky Club Member to participate.
- 2. The **VIP Fridays**; **Blitz Bash Hot Seats** will be held on select Fridays in November (excludes 11/1) between 2pm-6pm.
- 3. Fifteen (15) winners will be randomly selected on select Fridays to win a share of \$60,000 in Free Play.
- 4. The Hot Seats time and prizes will be as follows:

Hot Seats Times (11/8, 11/15, 11/22, 11/29) & Prizes:

Between 2pm-6pm

- 15 @ \$1,000 Free Play
- 5. This promotion will utilize the Random Giveaway function on Synkros.
- 6. Must be present and actively playing with their Valley Sky Club Card at the selected location at the time of verification.
- 7. If the potential winner does not meet the criteria, another name will be drawn until the prize is awarded.
- 8. Must be Nightfall or Midnight tier to participate.
- 9. Guests are eligible to win more than once each promotion day.
- 10. Prizes are non-negotiable and non-transferable.
- 11. Free Bonus Play prizes are valid for seven (7) days. May opt for Reward Chips.
- 12. It is the Valley Sky Club Member's responsibility to properly insert their Valley Sky Club Card into a slot machine or present it to a table games dealer before playing table games.
- 13. Table Mountain Casino Resort employees, Tribal Gaming Commission employees, and their immediate family members (spouse, siblings, parents, grandparents, and children) shall not be eligible to enter or win.
- 14. Tribal Members and their immediate family members (spouse, siblings, parents, grandparents, and children) shall not be eligible to enter in or win a Casino Promotion unless the promotion involves the random selection of a winner by the software that is linked to all gaming devices on the Casino floor, which software cannot be easily modified to identify and eliminate the Tribal Member and/or their family members from the promotion.
- 15. All winners must provide California Driver's License, State Identification card, or other photo identification that is acceptable to Table Mountain Casino Resort at the time that they claim their prize. If a winner does not have acceptable photo identification at the time that the winner claims his or her prize, then the winner will have 72 hours to present acceptable photo identification in accordance with the instructions given to him or her. Failure to do so will result in prize forfeiture. Any forfeited prize will not be re-awarded.
- 16. Table Mountain Casino Resort will not release the prize until all appropriate paperwork is completed. Once the prize has been released, Table Mountain Casino Resort has no further liability.
- 17. As a condition to participating in this promotion or receiving any prize, an individual consents to and grants Table Mountain Casino Resort permission to take their photograph and use their name or likeness in any Casino advertising, publicity, or promotion, at no additional compensation.
- 18. Use of the Valley Sky Club Card indicates acceptance of the Valley Sky Club rules.
- 19. The Club Cards are for the personal use of the individual to whom the Valley Sky Club Card is issued. Members may not accrue points by allowing other players to use their card.
- 20. Any use of a Valley Sky Club Card by a person whose name does not appear on the card to earn or redeem points, comps or other member's benefits may result in the revocation and loss of the named card holder's outstanding or earned points, privileges, prizes or benefits.
- 21. All decisions regarding these rules by Table Mountain Casino Resort Management shall be final, unless subject to Casino Patron Dispute Resolution procedures.
- 22. Management shall reserve the right to alter or cancel promotions without prior public notice.